BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE OF STAFF TRAINING WORKSHOP

TO

ALL INTERESTED PERSONS

DOCKET NO. 000121A-TP

INVESTIGATION INTO THE ESTABLISHMENT OF OPERATIONS SUPPORT SYSTEMS PERMANENT PERFORMANCE MEASURES FOR INCUMBENT LOCAL EXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES (AT&T FLORIDA TRACK)

ISSUED: October 5, 2011

NOTICE is hereby given that the Staff of the Florida Public Service Commission will conduct a workshop, in the above-referenced docket, to which all persons are invited, at the following time and place:

10:00 A.M, Tuesday, October 25, 2011 Florida Public Service Commission Gerald Gunter Building, Room 154 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399

The purpose of this workshop is for AT&T to present an overview of its Operational Support Systems to Commission Staff for training purposes only.

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, persons needing a special accommodation to participate at this proceeding should contact the Office of Commission Clerk no later than five days prior to the conference at 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850, via 1-800-955-8770 (Voice) or 1-800-955-8771 (TDD), Florida Relay Service.

Jurisdiction is vested in this Commission pursuant to Chapter 364, Florida Statutes. The training workshop will be governed by the provisions of Rules 25-22 and 28-106, Florida Administrative Code.

DOCUMENT NUMBER DATE

07239 oct -5 =

NOTICE OF STAFF WORKSHOP DOCKET NO. 000121A-TP PAGE 2

EMERGENCY CANCELLATION OF WORKSHOP

If settlement of the case or a named storm or other disaster requires cancellation of the proceedings, Commission staff will attempt to give timely direct notice to the parties. Notice of cancellation will also be provided on the Commission's website (http://www.psc.state.fl.us/) under the Hot Topics link found on the home page. Cancellation can also be confirmed by calling the Office of the General Counsel at 850-413-6199.

By DIRECTION of the Florida Public Service Commission this <u>5th</u> day of <u>October</u>, <u>2011</u>.

ANN COLE

Commission Clerk

Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard

Tallahassee, FL 32399

(850) 413-6770

www.floridapsc.com

PER